## **Bass Lake Property Owners Association (BLPOA)**

## 2023-24 Membership Form

## Required only for new memberships or changes to member's Information

Mandate: To protect our lake health

This is an invitation to all property owners on Bass Lake to become members Bass Lake Property Owners' Association. Your membership is critical to unite our voices in support of our Association's efforts to work with our Rideau Lakes Township, Rideau Valley Conservation Authority and the Ministry of Natural Resources to address the Lake Health challenges of Water Levels and Water Quality in Bass Lake.

Annual Membership Fee - \$25 (01 Sept 2023 – 31 Aug 2024)

Members' Information				
Owners' Name/s _ (Please provide two names if possible –for Township Grant Purposes)				
Civic Address: Number Road Mailing Address (if different from civic address)				
				<u></u>
Telephone: Lake:			Residence:	or Cell:
				(Blind Copy Sent - Only for BLPOA Newsletters)
Preferred Means of Contact:				
E-Mail:	Yes	No		
Canada Post:	Yes	No		
Telephone:	Yes	No		

Contact your Road Representative/Director for information regarding the Lake Association. We rely heavily on volunteer support so please give some consideration to assisting with our Lake Association Board or any of its Committees.

When completed please email this this form to our Membership Coordinator – Cathy MacDonald at: <a href="mailto:cathymacdonald2789@gmail.com">cathymacdonald2789@gmail.com</a>. Options for payment of the \$25 annual membership fee are outlined on our BLPOA website Thank you for your support.

Privacy Statement: Personal information contained in this form will be used for the purpose of processing your request for membership, and with your express permission, adding your contact information to our membership list to receive BLPOA information. It will never be provided to any 3<sup>rd</sup> party.